
Historic, Archive Document 

Do not assume content reflects current 
scientific knowledge, policies, or practices. 





Price List 
for the 

Trade 

Sun Nurseries 

542-550 E. Jefferson St. 

LOS ANGELES, 

CALIF. 



OBSERVE BEFORE ORDERING 
This price list is for the TRADE only. Prices are 

subject to change without notice. 

TERMS: Cash. Parties unknown to us are re¬ 
quired to pay cash with order and will be allowed 
2% discount. 

Orders to be sent C. O. D. must be accompanied 
by 25% of the amount. 

CHARGE ACCOUNTS: Where parties are known 
to us or furnish satisfactory references, our terms 
are sixty days net. New charge accounts should be 
accompanied by bank or trade references and suffi¬ 
cient time allowed for investigation before ship¬ 
ment is made. 

PACKING: Practically all lining out stock will 
be taken from pots and wrapped separately in 
paper. Stock in gallon and large containers ship¬ 
ped in less than carload lots will be crated. Cost 
of packing material will be added to the prices 
where shipments move in less than car lots. 

TRANSPORTATION: We deliver by truck all 
orders of $20 or more free of charge within a 
radius of 35 miles from Los Angeles. Definite 
shipping instructions should be given by the pur¬ 
chaser as to the method of shipment preferred. 
Where shipping instructions do not accompany the 
order we will exercise our best judgment as to the 
manner of shipment. 

PRICES: All prices quoted are for the stock 
f.o.b. Los Angeles, Calif., packing material addi¬ 
tional at cost, and subject to prior sale; 5 to 50 of 
same variety and size at 10 rate; 50 or more at 
the 100 rate. Deduct price of quantity. 

CLAIMS: Any claims for shortage or demands 
for adjustments must be made in writing within 
five days after the arrival of shipment. 

GUARANTEE: We exercise every care to have 
our stock true to name. Nevertheless, it is under¬ 
stood and agreed that should any stock prove 
untrue to name, the SUN NURSERIES will be 
liable only for the sum paid for such stock which 
may prove untrue and shall not be liable for any 
greater sum. We book all orders with the under¬ 
standing that they shall be void if injury befall 
our stock from flood, frost, drought or any other 
causes beyond our control. 

Write us for anything you do not find listed, as 
we have many varieties in insufficient quantities 
to warrant listing. 

Our nursery plants are free from injurious in¬ 
sects, pests and diseases. 

INVITATION 
The best way to become acquainted with our 

clean, quality stock is to visit our nurseries. 

Main Nursery: 542-550 E. Jefferson Street, Los 

Angeles, Calif. Phone AXridge 1652. 
Growing Grounds: Corner Doty and Flower 

Streets, Hawthorne, Calif. 



SUN NURSERIES 

CONIFEROUS EVERGREEN TREES 
10 100 

Rate Rate 
Rate Rate 

ARAUCARIA 

A. Brasilliana 

Gallon 10 to 14 inches. 1.00 
Balled 2 ft. 2.50 
Balled 3 ft. 3.00 
5 gallon cans 2 to 2% ft.. 2.50 

A. Bidwillii 
5 gallon cans 3 ft..  5.00 
5 gallon cans 4 ft... 7.00 

A. Excelsa 
7 inch pots 10 to 12 inches.... 2.50 
8 inch pots 12 to 15 inches.... 3.00 
10 inch pots 18 to 24 inches.. 3.50 
12 inch pots 3 ft. 5.00 

CEDRUS 

C. Deodara 

2% inch pots 6 to 8 inches.15 .12 
Gallon 12 to 15 inches...40 .35 
5 gallon cans 2 to 3 ft. 2.00 1.75 
5 gallon cans 3 to 4 ft. 2.50 
Balled 4 to 5 ft... 2.75 
Balled 5 to 6 ft. 3.00 2.75 
Balled 6 to 7 ft__  3.75 
Balled 7 to 8 ft.....   5.00 

CHA3LAE C YPARIS 

C. Lawsoniana (Lawson Gypruss) 

Balled 3 to 4 ft.....   1.50 
Balled 4 to 5 ft.-... 2.50 
Balled 5 to 6 ft.. 3.00 2.75 
Balled 6 to 7 ft.   3.50 

C. Alumi (Blue Lawson) 
Balled 12 to 15 inches... .75 
Balled 18 to 2 4 inches.. 1.00 
Balled 2 to 3 ft—.  1.50 
Balled 3 to 4 ft.....  2.50 

C. Torulosa or Neplensis 
Balled 1 to 2 ft___ 1.50 

CRTPTOMERL4 

C. Japonica 
Balled 4 to 5 ft....   1.25 
Balled 5 to 6 ft..   1.50 
Boxed 7 to 8 ft.. 3.50 

C. Japonica Elegans 
Balled 2 to 3 ft.. 1.50 
Balled 3 to 4 ft... ... 2.00 

C. Japonica Torta 

CUPRESSUS 

C. Macrocarpa (Monterey Cypress) 

Flats 6 to 10 inches... 1.25 1.00 
Gallon 1 to 2 ft. .25 .20 
Gallon 2 to 3 ft.    .30 .25 
Gallon 3 to 4 ft.....   .35 .30 
5 gallon cans 4 to 5 ft. 1.00 1.00 
5 gallon cans 5 to 6 ft. 1.25 1.00 

(1) 



SUN NURSERIES 

10 100 
Rate Rate 
Each Each 

C. Arizonica (Arizona Cypress) 

Flat 6 to 10 inches..... 2.00 
Gallon 1 to iy2 ft____ .25 .22 
Gallon 2 to 3 ft..  .35 .30 
Balled 3 to 4 ft__ 1.25 1.00 
Balled 4 to 5 ft. .  1.50 1.25 
Tub 6 to 7 ft____ 2.50 

C. Sempervirens (Italian Cypress) 

Flat 6 to 10 inches__ 2.00 
Gallon 3 to 4 ft....... .30 .25 
Gallon 4 to 5 ft. .   .40 .35 
5 gallon cans 6 to 7 ft__ 1.25 1.00 
5 gallon cans 7 to 8 ft.. 1.50 1.25 
Tub 7 to 8 ft.    2.00 1.75 
Tub 8 to 9 ft..  2.50 2.25 
Tub 9 to 10 ft..._  2.75 2.50 
Tub 10 to 12 ft—....  3.00 2.75 

C. Sempervirens Kamada’s 
Cuttings 
(This is new true type Italian 
Cypress; well compacted, nar¬ 
row, straight, and beautiful. 
Selected from seedling.) 
Balled 5 to 6 ft__  2.00 1.50 
Balled 6 to 7 ft__   2.50 2.00 
Balled 7 to 8 ft-- 3.00 
Boxed 12 to 14 ft. 

(Speciment) ___ 12.00 

JUNIPERUS 

J. Bermudiana 
Gallon 1 to 1 y2 ft.. .50 
5 gallon cans 2 to 3 ft.... 1.50 

J. Cbinensis Yarigata 
2 y2 inch pot 4 to 6 inches_ .15 .12 
Balled 12 to 20 inches.. . 1.00 

J. c. Globosa 
2 y2 inch pot 4 to 6 inches_ .20 .17 
5 gallon cans 2 to 3 ft... 2.50 
5 gallon cans 3 to 4 ft .. 3.50 
5 gallon cans 4 to 5 ft..... 5.00 
Boxed 5 to 6 ft___ 10.00 

J. Communis 
Balled 3 to 4 ft.... 1.25 1.00 

J. Chinensis Pfitzeriana 
Gallon 10 to 15 inches_ .50 
Balled 18 to 24 inches.. 1.25 
Balled 2 4 to 3 0 inches_ 1.75 

J. c. Prostrata 
Balled 12 to 18 inches... 1.00 

J. c. Procumbens 
2y2 inch pot..  .15 
Gallon 10 to 12 inches__  .50 

J. Sabina Tamariscifolia 
2y2 inch pots..20 
Gallon 8 to 10 inches.... .50 
Balled 12 to 15 inches.. 1.00 

J. Wetzlembergia 
Balled 15 to 2 4 inches... 1.50 

(2) 



Growers of Ornamental for the Trade 

10 100 
Rate Rate 
Each Each 

LIBOCEDRUS 

L. Decurrens (Incense Cedar) 

Balled 3 to 4 ft.... 1.50 
Balled 4 to 5 ft...  2.00 

PESTS 

P. Canariensis 
. (Canary Island Pine) 

2*4 inch pot 4 to 6 inches_ .10 .08 
Gallon 2 to 3 ft__ 40 .35 
5 gallon cans 3 to 4 ft_ 1.25 1.00 
Balled 5 to 6 ft_„__ 3.00 
Tub 6 to 7 ft....- 4.00 
Boxed 7 to 8 ft..... 7.00 

P. Rediala (Monterey Pine) 
2 inch pot 6 to 8 inches....10 .08 
Gallon 12 to 18 inches__ .25 .20 
Gallon 2 to 3 ft__ .35 .30 
Gallon 4 to 5 ft_   .50 .40 
5 gallon cans 4 to 5 ft....  1.25 1.00 
5 gallon cans 5 to 6 ft_ 1.50 1.25 
Tub 6 to 7 ft.....  .... 3.00 
Tub 7 to 8 ft   __ 3.50 
Boxed 8 to 10 ft___ 12.00 
Boxed 10 to 12 ft__ 20.00 

P. Pinea (Italian Stow Pine) 
2% inch pot_____ .10 .08 
Gallon 12 to 18 inches.... .50 .35 
Balled 2 to 2 % ft. .... 1.00 

P. Halepensis 
5 gallon cans 5 to 6 ft_ 1.00 

P. Torreyana (Torrey Pine) 
Balled 2 to 3 ft- 1.50 

P. Densiflora (Jap. Red Pine) 
2 inch pot..__   .12 .10 

P. Thunbergii (Jap. Black Pine) 
2 inch pot___ .12 .10 

P. Tanyosho (Jap. Table Pine) 
2 inch pot___ .20 .15 

PODOCARPUS 

P. Chinensis 
2 inch pot___ .20 .15 
Balled 2 to 3 ft....    1.50 
Balled 3 to 4 ft...   2.00 
Balled 4 to 5 ft.   3.00 

SEQUOIA 

S. Gigantea 
(California Giant Tree) 

S. Sempervirens (Redwood) 
2 inch pot...  .10 .08 
Gallon 1 to 2 ft__  35 .30 
5 gallon cans 3 to 4 ft_ 1.50 
5 gallon cans 4 to 5 ft,.... 1.75 
Balled 5 to 6 ft_ 2.50 
Balled 6 to 7 ft.   3.50 
Boxed 10 to 12 ft...... 12.00 
Boxed 12 to 15 ft.  15.00 

(3) 



SUN NURSERIES 

10 100 
Rate Rate 
Each Each 

THUYA 

T. Orientalis Pyramidalis 
Flat 4 to 6 inches (Seedlings) 2.50 2.00 
2 y2 inch pot 4 to 6 inches- .08 .06 
Balled 3 to 4 ft.. 1.25 1.00 
Balled 4 to 5 ft.. 1.50 1.25 

T. O. P. Compacta (Cutting) 
2 y2 inch pot 4 ft.-.. . .12 
Balled 2 to 3 ft___ 1.50 

T. O. Aurea Nana (Berckman’s) 
Balled 1 to 1 y2 ft. ... 1.00 
Balled 1 % to 2 ft__ 1.25 

THUYOPSIS 
T. Dolobrata 

Balled 1 to 2 ft..... 1.00 

T. D. Nana (Narrow Leaved 
Thuyopsis) 

2 y2 inch pot____ .15 .12 

BROAD-LEAVED EVERGREEN TREES 
ACACIA 

A. Cultiformis 
Gallon 3 to 4 ft_ .35 
5 gallon cans 5 to 6 ft__ 1.50 

A. Dealbata 
Gallon 3 to 4 ft__  .25 
Gallon 4 to 5 ft..  .35 .30 
5 gallon cans 5 to 6 ft.... 1.00 

A. Floribunda 
Gallon 4 to 5 ft...30 .25 
5 gallon cans 5 to 6 ft... 1.00 

A. Lalifolia (Longifolia) 
Gallon 4 to 5 ft.   .35 
5 gallon cans 6 to 7 ft.. 1.25 

A. Melanoxylon (Black Acacia) 
Gallon 4 to 5 ft...25 
Gallon 5 to 6 ft.SO .25 
5 gallon cans 5 to 6 ft.. 1.25 

A. Podalyriaefolia 
Gallon 3 to 4 ft.50 
5 gallon cans 4 to 5 ft.. 1.50 
5 gallon cans 5 to 6 ft.. 2.00 

A. Discolor 
Gallon  .  50 

A. Pendula 
Gallon 2 to 3 ft.  50 

A. Pruinosa 
Gallon  .   .50 

ALBIZZIA 
A. Julibrissen (Pink flower) 

Gallon 2 ft.     .50 

BAUHINIA 
B. Acuminata 

(White Orchid Tree) 
5 gallon cans 4 to 5 ft. 2.00 

B. Purpurea (Purple) 
5 gallon cans 4 to 5 ft. 2.00 

(4) 



Growers of Ornamentals for the Trade 

10 100 
Rate Rate 
Each Each 

CAMPHORA 
C. Officinalis 

2 inch pot...... .10 .08 
Gallon 3 to 4 ft. .35 .30 
Gallon 4 to 5 ft.. .50 .35 
5 gallon cans 5 to 6 ft.. 1.25 1.00 
5 gallon cans 6 to 7 ft.. 1.50 1.25 
Boxed 6 to 7 ft. (Heavy).... 5.00 
Boxed 7 to 8 ft. 7.50 

CASUARINA (She Oak) 
C. Equisetitifolia 

5 gallon cans 6 to 7 ft.. 1.25 

C. Stricta 
Gallon 3 to 4 ft. .... .30 .25 
Gallon 4 to 5 ft___ .35 .30 
5 gallon cans 6 to 7 ft. 1.25 1.00 

CERATONIA 
(St. John’s Bread Tree) 

C. Siliqua (Carob Tree) 
2y2 inch pot__ .07 
Gallon iy2 to 2 ft_ .30 .25 
Gallon 2 to 3 ft.. .35 .30 
5 gallon cans 4 to 5 ft. 1.25 1.00 
5 gallon cans 5 to 6 ft- 1.50 1.25 
Balled 6 to 7 ft... . 2.50 to 3.50 ea. 
Boxed 7 to 8 ft. (Heavy). .. 5.00 to 7.50 ea. 

EUCALYPTUS (Gum Trees) 
E. Citriodora (Lemon Scented) 

Gallon 3 to 4 ft.. .35 .30 
5 gallon cans 6 to 7 ft.. 1.25 

E. Cineria (Blue Leaved) 
Gallon ....-. .35 

E. Ficifolia (Red Flowering) 
Gallon 3 to 4 ft... .35 
5 gallon cans 5 to 6 ft. 1.25 
5 gallon cans 6 to 7 ft. 1.50 

E. Globulus (Blue Gum) 
Flat ...... 1.75 
Gallon 3 to 4 ft... .25 .20 
Gallon 4 to 6 ft... .30 .25 
5 gallon cans 6 to 7 ft. 1.25 1.00 

E. Leueoxylon Rosea 
Gallon 3 to 4 ft... .35 .30 
5 gallon cans 6 to 7 ft__ 1.25 

E. Polyanthemus (Red Box) 
Gallon 2 to 3 ft____ .25 } 
5 gallon cans 6 to 7 ft__ 1.00 n 

E. Robusta 
Gallon 3 to 4 ft.. .25 \ 
5 gallon cans.... . 1.00 

E. Rudis 
Gallon .... .25 

E. Rostrata (Red Gum) 
Gallon 3 to 4 ft.... .25 
5 gallon cans 6 to 7 ft. 1.25 1.00 

E. Sideroxylon Rosea 
Gallon 3 to 4 ft.. .35 
5 gallon cans 4 to 5 ft. 1.25 1.00 
5 gallon cans 5 to 6 ft. 1.50 1.25 

(5) 



SUN NURSERIES 

10 100 
Rate Rate 

E. Viminalis Each Each 
Gallon 3 to 4 ft_ .30 
5 gallon cans 5 to 6 ft_ 1.25 

GREVILLEA (Silk Oak) 
G. Robusta 

; Gallon 3 to 4 ft.__i___=____^__ .30 
5 gallon cans 5 to 6 ft.:_ 1.25 

JACARANDA 
J. Mimosaefolia 

2 inch pot___ Qg 
Gallon 2 to 3 ft,:...... _ .30 
Gallon 3 to 4 ft_ .35 
5 gallon cans 5 to 6 ft_ 1.25 

QUERCUS 
Q. Agrifolia (Calif. Live Oak) 

2 y2 inch pot___ .12 .10 
Gallon 2 to 3 ft.._,_ .35 .30 
Gallon 3 to 4 ft:.———.40 .35 
5 gallon cans 4 to 5 ft_ 1.50 1.25 
5 gallon cans 5 to 6 ft_ 2.00 1.75 
Boxed 7 to 8 ft___ 6.00 to 12.00 ea. 

Q. Suber (Cork Oak) 
Boxed 6 to 10 ft.... 6.00 to 15.00 ea. 

SCHINUS MOLLE (Calif. Pepper) 
Gallon 2 to 3 ft.......   .30 .25 
Gallon 3 to 4 ft.....  .35 .30 
Gallon 5 to 6 ft..——. .50 .40 
5 gallon cans 5 to 6 ft..._ 1.25 1.00 

STERCULIA 
S. Diversifolia (Bottle Tree) 

Gallon 2 to 3 ft..._  .30 .25 
Gallon 3 to 4 ft.....—_..... .40 .35 
5 gallon cans 4 to 5 ft.,..._ 1.25 
5 gallon cans 5 to 6 ft__ 1.50 
Tub 6 to 7 ft.__.. 2.50 
Tub 7 to 8 ft. (Heavy)_3.50 to 5.00 ea. 

UMBELUULA RIA 
U. Californica (Calif. Bay) 

Gallon 12 to 18 inches......._ .50 
5 gallon cans 2 to 3 ft..—_ 1.25 

EVERGREEN SHRUBS 
ABELIA 

A. Grandiflora 
2 y2- inch pot_ .08 
Gallon 10 to 14 inches. .— .30 .25 
5 gallon cans 3 to 4 ft- 1.00 
Balled 3 to 4 ft.-. 1.00 
Balled 4 to 5 ft...—r— 1.50 

ARBUTUS 
A. Unedo (Strawberry Shrubs) 

Gallon 1 to 2 ft.—.— .35 .30 
5 gallon cans 3 to 4 ft- 1.25 
Balled 4 to 5 ft. (bushes).... 2.00 
Balled 5 to 6 ft___ 3.50 

AUCUBA 
A. Japnnica 

Balled 15 to 20 inches.. ..... 1.00 

(6) 



Growers of Ornamentals for the Trade 

10 100 
Rate Rate 
Each Each 

BERBERIS 

B. Darwini 
Gallon 1 to iy2 ft... .30 
Balled 2 to 2Y2 ft. . 1.00 

B. Tricanthophora 
Gallon 12 to 14 inches.. .30 

B. Thumbergia Purpurea (New) 
(Jap. Red Leaf Berberis) 

Gallon _ .50 

B. Wilsoni 
Gallon .......,.rr. .30 

BUDDLEIA (Butterfly Bush 
or Summer Lilac) 

B. Asiatica (White) 
2 y2 inch pot...... .08 
Gallon 2 to 3 ft........ .36 .25 
5 gallon cans 4 to 5 ft_ 1.25 

B. Magnifica (Purple) 
2 y2 inch pot____ , . -■ s-07. 
Gallon 1 to 2 ft___ .25 

B. Madagascariensis (Orange) 
2 y2 inch pot___._ .08 
Gallon 1 to 2 ft....... .35 

BUXUS (Boxwood) 
B. Japonica 

Flats _____ 2.00 
2 inch pot_ ....:_ .06 
2y2 inch pot___ .08 
Balled 1 to 2 ft. From Bade.. .20 .15 
Gallon 1 to 2 ft___ .30 .25 
Balled 12 to 14 inches 

(Globes) ___ 1.00 . 
Balled 14 to 16 inches 

(Globes) ___ 1.25 1.00 
Balled 18 inches (Pyramids) 1.25 
Balled 2 4 inches (Pyramids) 1.50 
Balled 2 8 inches (Pyramids) 2.00 
Balled 30 inches (Pyramids) 2.50 

B. Sempervirens 
(English Boxwood) 

Flats ___ 2.00 
2 inch pot_ .06 
2 y2 inch pot   ....i....08 
Gallon ..... .. .30 .25 

CALLISTEMON (Bottle Brush) 
C. Rigidus 

2 inch pot___ .08 
Gallon 2 to 3 ft.... .30 .25 
5 gallon cans 3 to 4 ft_ 1.25 1.00 

C. Speciosa . 
(Price same—Rigidus) 

CASSIA 
C. Artemisioides 

2 y2 inch pot_____ . .08 
Gallon 1 to 2 ft.... .30 .25 
5 gallon cans 2 ,tp..3 ;ft,.^—1.00. ' 

C. Tomentosa , 
Gallon 1 to 2 ft..?25 
5 gallon cans 2 to 3 .ft.......-.. .1.00 

(7) 



SUN NURSERIES 

OARISSA 
C. Grandiflora (Natal Plum) 

Gallon 1 to iy2 ft..__ 
5 gallon cans 2 to 3 ft,... 

10 100 
Rate Rate 
Each Each 

.30 .25 

1.00 

CEANOTHUS (Calif. Wild Lilac) 
C. Arboreus 

Gallon .   .35 

5 gallon cans..    1.25 

C. Cyaneus 
j Gallon __ .50 

♦ 5 gallon cans.... 1.50 

C. Spinosa 
Gallon _    .35 

5 gallon cans.   1.25 

C. Thyrsiflorus 
Gallon .       .25 
5 gallon cans__ 1.50 

CESTRUM 
C. Aurantiacum (Orange) 

Gallon .      .30 
5 gallon cans.    1.00 

C. Parqui 
(Night Blooming Jasmin) 

Gallon .30 

CHOISYA (Mexican Orange) 
C. Ternata 

Gallon ..35 
5 gallon cans__  1.25 
Balled 2 to 3 ft. 1.25 

CHORIZEMA 
C. Illicifolium 

2 inch pot... .08 
| Gallon ..... .35 .30 

5 gallon cans... 1.00 

OXSTUS (Rock Rose) 
C. Maculata 

2 y2 inch pot..... .08 
Gallon _     25 
5 gallon cans__    1.00 

C. Rosea (Same prices as above) 
C. Purpurea (Same prices as above) 

COPROSMA (Varnish Plant) 
C. Baueri 

Flats ..... — 1.50 
Gallon ......... .25 .20 
5 gallon cans........ 1.00 

CORONILLA 
C. Glacus 

2 inch pot... .07 
Gallon ....... .25 
5 gallon cans 2 to 3 ft. 1.00 

COTONEASTER 
C. Angustifolia (Pyracantha) 

2 inch pot. .07 
Gallon 2 to 3 ft...25 .20 
5 gallon cans 3 to 4 ft. 1.00 

(8) 



Growers of Ornamental for the Trade 

10 100 
Rate Rate 
Each Each 

C. Buxifolia 
Gallon 1 to 1V2 ft.30 
5 gallon cans 3 ft. 1.00 

C. Frenchetti 
2 inch pot. .07 
Gallon iy2 to 3 ft. .30 .25 
5 gallon cans 3 ft. 1.00 

C. Harroviana (new) 
2 y2 inch pot... .08 
Gallon 1 to 2 ft.- .30 .25 
5 gallon cans 2 to 3 ft... 1.00 
Balled 3 to 4 ft. 1.50 
5 gallon cans 4 to 5 ft. 

(Standard Tree) .   3.00 

C. Horizontalis 
2 inch pot.. .10 
Gallon 1 to 2 ft.  30 .25 
5 gallon cans.. 1.00 

C. Microphylla 
2 inch pot...... .08 
Gallon 1 to iy2 ft...30 .25 
5 gallon cans 2 to 3 ft—. 1.00 

C. Panosa 
2 inch pot...   .07 
Gallon 2 to 3 ft.   .30 .25 
5 gallon cans._  1.00 

C. Prostrata 
Gallon 1 to iy2 ft.35 .30 

C. Salicifolia 
Gallon . .35 

C. Simonsi 
Gallon 10 to 15 inches. .35 .30 

DIOSMA (Breath of Heaven) 
D. Reevessii 

2 inch pot .    10 .08 
Gallon 1 to 2 ft.  .30 .25 
5 gallon cans 2 ft.  1.00 
Balled 2 to 2 y2 ft. 1.00 

DTJRANTA (Golden Dewdrops) 
D. Plumieri 

2 y2 inch pot .... .08 
Gallon ..     .30 .25 
5 gallon cans . 1.00 

ELAEAGNUS 
E. Pungens 

Gallon 1 to 2 ft.30 
5 gallon cans 2 to 3 ft. 1.25 

E. Pungens Variegaled 
Gallon . .35 
5 gallon cans .. 1.50 

ERICA (Heather) 
E. Blanda 

Gallon 1 to 2 ft.  .30 .25 
Balled  .—- .75 

E. Melanthera 
Gallon 1 to 2 ft.   .35 .30 
Balled 2 to 3 ft. 1.00 
5 gallon cans 3 to 4 ft. 1.25 

(9) 



SUN NURSERIES 

10 100 
Rate Rate 
Each Each 

ESCALLONIA 
E. Monlevidensis (white) 

2 inch pot... .08 
Gallon ____ .30 .25 
5 gallon cans 3 to 4 ft. 1.00 

E. Rockii (pink) 
2 inch pot _   .08 
Gallon 2 to 3 ft.....30 .25 
5 gallon cans 4 to 5 ft. 1.00 

E. Rubura (red) 
2 inch pot ..... .08 
Gallon 1 to 2 ft.. 35 .30 
5 gallon cans 3 to 4 ft. 1.25 

EUGENIA 
E. Hokeriana 

2 inch pot__    .08 
Gallon 2 to 3 ft.  30 .25 
5 gallon cans 3 to 4 ft... 1.00 

E. Jambosa 
Gallon 2 to 3 ft.. .50 
5 gallon cans 3 to 4 ft.. 1.50 

E. Myrtifolia 
2 inch pot _      .08 
Gallon 1 to 2 ft.35 .30 
Gallon 2 to 3 ft... .40 .35 
5 gallon cans 3 to 4 ft. 1.00 

5 gallon cans 4 to 5 ft. 
(trimmed) . 1.50 

5 gallon cans 4 to 5 ft. 
(pyramid) .. 2.50 

5 gallon cans 5 to 6 ft. 
(pyramid) ..   3.00 

Tub 6 to 7 ft. (pyramid). 4.00 
Tub 7 to 8 ft.     6.00 

EUONYMUS 
E. Japonica (green) 

2% inch pot .... .07 
Gallon ..  30 .25 
5 gallon cans .   1.00 
Balled ... 1.00 to 2.00 ea. 
Balled 2% to 4 ft. (Pyramid) 1.50 to 3.00 ea. 

E. Japonica Argentea Marginata 
2 inch pot ...... .07 
Gallon .     30 .25 
Balled 3 to 3 V2 ft... 1.25 1.00 

E. Japonica Aurea Maginata 
2 inch pot ... .08 
Gallon ..     .30 .30 
Balled 2 to 3 ft.. 1.25 1.00 
5 gallon cans 2 to 3 ft. 1.25 1.00 
Balled 3 to 4 ft.   1.75 1.50 

E. Aurea Maculata 

2 y2 inch pot . .08 

Gallon .  30 .25 

5 gallon cans 3 to 4 ft. 1.25 1.00 

Balled 3 to 4 ft. 1.75 1.50 

(10) 



Growers of Ornamental for the Trade 

FABIAXA 
Each Each 

F. Imbricata 
2 inch pot . .08 
Gallon 1 to 2 ft. .30 .25 
5 gallon cans 3 to 4 ft. 1.00 

FEIJOA (Pineapple Guava) 
Edible Fruits 

F. Sellowiana (Seedling) 
Gallon 2 to 3 ft.... .30 .25 
5 gallon cans 3 to 4 ft... 1.00 

F. Choiceana (Grafted) 
5 gallon can 4 to 5 ft. 1.50 
5 gallon cans 4 to 5 ft. 2.00 

FUCHSIA 

F. Assorted Varieties 
Gallon . .30 .25 
5 gallon cans.. 1.00 

FATSIA (Aratia. Japonica) 

F. Japonica 
Gallon _____ .35 
5 gallon cans 2 to 2 y2 ft... 1.25 
5 gallon cans 2 y2 to 3 ft. 1.50 

GENISTA 

G. Carariensis 

2 inch pot .. .07 
Gallon _   30 .25 
5 gallon cans... 1.00 

G. Fragrans (Dwarf) 
2 inch pot .... .08 
Gallon .   35 .30 
5 gallon cans . 1.25 

G. Juncea (Spanish Bloom) 
2 inch pot .-.. .07 
Gallon 2 to 3 ft...30 .25 
5 gallon cans 4 to 5 ft. 1.00 

G. Monosperma (white flower) 
Gallon . 40 .35 
5 gallon cans .-.. 1.50 

G. Monosperma Pendula 
(weeping) 

Gallon .      .40 

G. Recemosa 
2 inch pot ...... .08 
Gallon 2 to 3 ft.  35 .30 
5 gallon cans . 1.25 

GREVILLEA 

G. Thelemanniana 

2 y2 inch pot .. .08 
Gallon 1 to 1 V2 ft.    .30 .25 
5 gallon 3 to 4 ft.... 1.25 

G. Banksi (Large flower) 
Gallon 2 to 3 ft.. .50 
5 gallon cans 3 to 4 ft... 1.50 

(ID 



SUN NURSERIES 

10 100 
Rate Rate 
Each Each 

GUAVA (Pisidium) (edible fruit) 

G. Strawberry (red) 
2 y> inch, pot ....... .08 
Gallon 1 to 1% ft...30 .25 
5 gallon cans 4 to 5 ft. 1.25 

G. Lemon (P. Guajava) 
2 inch pot ____ .08 
Gallon 1 to iy2 ft...30 .25 

HAKEA 

H. Gibbosa 
Gallon ..   .35 

H. Laurina (red flowering) 
Gallon 1 to 2 ft___ .35 

H. Saligna (willow leaved) 
Gallon 1 to 2 ft. .35 

H. Suavealens (white flower) 
Gallon 1 to 2 ft....:..  35 .30 
5 gallon cans 4 to 6 ft... 1.50 

HIBISCUS 

H. Chinensis (double red) 
Gallon ..    35 .30 
5 gallon cans 2 to 3 ft..... 1.00 
5 gallon cans 3 to 4 ft... 2.00 

H. Peachblow 
Same price as above 

H. Single Red 
Same price as above 

H. Single Orange 
Same price as above 

HYPERICUM (Gold flower) 

H. Calycinum (Low Growing) 
2 inch pot .... .08 
Gallon ..... .35 .30 
5 gallon cans 2 to 2 % ft. 1.25 

H. Floribunda 
Gallon ........30 .25 

H. Moserianum 
2 inch pot .. .08 
Gallon  .. .30 .25 
5 gallon cans ...... 1.00 

ILEX (Holly) 

I. Aquifolium (English Holly) 
Gallon 1 to 2 ft...50 
Balled 2 to 3 ft........ 1.75 

JASMINCM 

J. Revolutum (Everbloom) 
2 y2 inch pot . .08 
Gallon  .....30 .25 
5 gallon cans 3 to 4 ft. 1.00 
5 gallon cans 5 to 6 ft.. 1.50 

LANTANA 

L. Lemon Yellow (Dwarf) 
2 inch pot ... .07 

L. Orange (Dwarf) 
Gallon .25 .20 

(12) 



Growers of Ornamentals for the Trade 

10 100 
Rate Rate 
Each Each 

L. Pink 
L. Golden Yellow 
L. Radiation 

All Lantana same prices 

LAURUS 
L. Nobilis (Bay Tree) 

Gallon ......35 

LEONOTIS (Lion’s Tail) 
L. Leonurus 

2 inch pot .... .06 
Gallon __..____ .25 
5 gallon cans ____ 1.00 

LEPTOSPERMUN 
L. Grandiflorum (Large 

pink flower) 
2 inch pot ___ .10 
Gallon _    .35 

L. Laevigatum (Australian 
Tea Tree) 

2 inch pot  ...— .08 
Gallon 2 to 3 ft- .30 .25 
5 gallon cans 4 to 5 ft- 1.00 

L. Nichollii (flowers Carmine) 
Gallon _     .35 
5 gallon cans _   2.00 

IiIGUSTRUM (Privet) 

L. Ciliatum 
2 inch pot ___ .08 
Gallon _   .30 .25 
5 gallon cans _  1.00 

L. Japonica 
Flats _    1.25 1.00 
Gallon 1 to 2 ft__25 .20 
Gallon 2 to 3 ft_. .30 .25 

L. Nepalense 
Flats .    1.25 1.00 
Gallon 1 to 2 ft_ .25 .20 
Gallon 2 to 3 ft__ .30 .25 

L. Ovalifolium Argentea (white) 
2 inch pot ..__ .07 
Gallon  ...... .30 .25 

L. Ovalifolium Aureum (Golden) 
2y2 inch pot ____ .07 
Gallon 2 to 3 ft..   .30 .25 
5 gallon cans .   1.00 
Balled 4 to 6 ft. (Large .; 

Bushes) ..... 1.50 f 

LON 1 CERA 

L. Nitida 
2 inch pot ..... .06 
Gallon  .    .30 .25 

LIPPLA (Lemon Yerbina) 

L. Citriodora 
2 inch pot ___ .08 
Gallon .    .30 .25 
5 gallon cans .„.... 1.00 

(13) 



SUN NURSERIES 

10 100 
Rate Rate 

.. . „ ^ __i _ Each Each 
MAHOiV IA 

M. Aquifolium (Oregon Grape) 
Gallon 10 to 14 inches.. .30 .25 
Gallon 14 to 18 inches_ .35 .30 
5 gallon cans 2 to 3 ft.. 1.25 
Balled 2 to 3 ft......  1.25 1.00 
Balled 3 to 4 ft...  1.50 1.25 

M. Japonica 
2 y2 inch pot ___ .12 
Gallon cans ....35 
5 gallon cans 3 to 4 ft,....2.50 to 3.50 

MELADEUCA (Bottle Brush) 
M. Armillaris 

Gallon 3 to 4 ft.  .30 .25 
Balled 5 to 6 ft......  1.25 
Tub 5 to 6 ft..... 1.50 

M. Decussata 
Gallon 2 to 3 ft.. .30 .25 
5 gallon cans 4 to 5 ft. 1.00 

M. Hypericifolia 
Gallon 2 to 3 ft.....  .30 .25 

M. Diosmafolia 
Gallon 2 to 3 ft.30 .25 

M. Nesophilla 
Gallon 2 to 3 ft.. .30 .25 

itlYRTUS (Sweet Myrtle or 
English Myrtle) 

M. Communis 
Flats ....- 2.00 
2 y2 inch pot ... .06 
Gallon cans ..   .30 .25 
5 gallon cans 2 to 3 ft__ 1.00 
Balled 2 to 3 ft  ..—. 1.00 

M. Communis Yariegata 
Gallon cans __  .30 .25 
Balled ...-...- 1.00 

M. Microphilla 
2 inch pot ..... .07 
Gallon cans . .30 .25 
5 gallon cans 2 to 3 ft. 1.25 1.00 

NANDINA (Japanese Nanten) 

N. Domestica 
2 inch pots ..---- .12 
Gallon cans ....- .30 .25 
5 gallon cans 2 to 3 ft. 1.25 1.00 
5 gallon cans 3 to 4 ft... 1.50 1.25 
Balled 3 to 4 ft:...'.:. 1.25 1.00 

NERIUM (Oleander) 

N. Single Crimson 
2 inch pot .. .10 

r Gallon cans ..-.- .35 .30 
: • i 
N. Double Rose 

2 inch pot .. .10 
Gallon cans . .35 .30 
5 gallon cans ... 1.00 
Bailed 3 to 4 ft...... 1.00 .95 
Tujb, 5 to 6 ft. (Standard)—. 2.50 

.(14) 



Growers of Ornamentals for the Trade 

10 100 
Rate Rate 
Each Each 

N. Double Salmon (Mrs. 
Roeding) 

2 inch pot .. .12 
Gallon cans ... .35 .30 
Balled 2 to 3 ft...... 1.00 

N. Double Rose and Varie- 
gated Leaves 

2 inch pot ...... .12 
Gallon cans ___ .35 .30 
5 gallon cans__ 1.25 

N. Single White 
2 inch pot ___ .10 
Gallon cans __ .30 .25 
5 gallon cans ___ 1.00 

OSMAN TH US 
0. Aquifolium 

Balled 3 to 4 ft___ 1.50 

O. Fragrans (Olea Fragrans) 

PHOTIXL4 

P. Arbutifolia (Heleromeles) 
(Calif. Holly) 

Gallon cans ___ .45 .40 

P. Serrulata 
Gallon cans ___ 
5 gallon cans ___ 2.00 

PITTOSPORTM 

P. Crassifolium 
2 inch pot _ .08 
Gallon cans 2 to 2% ft_ .30 .25 
5 gallon cans 4 to 5 ft_... 1.00 
Balled 5 to 6 ft__ 1.25 1.00 

P. Eugenioides 
2 inch pots _ .07 
Gallon cans ____ .30 .25 
5 gallon cans 3 to 4 ft__ 1.00 
Balled 5 to 6 ft.. 1.50 
Tub 6 to 7 ft_ 3.00 
Box 7 to 8 ft. (Heavy 

Specimen) __ 5.00 

P. Mayii (new) 
Gallon cans 1 to 1% ft.~ .30 .25 

P. Nigricans 
2 inch pot ... .08 
Gallon 2 to 3 ft..__ .30 .25 
5 gallon cans 3 to 4 ft__ 1.00 
Balled 3 to -4 ft.. 1.00 
Balled 4 to 5 ft......__ 1.25 
Balled 5 to 6 ft.... 1.50 
Balled 6 to 8 ft... 3.00 
Tub 7 to 8 ft. (heavy 

specimen) ___ 3.50 
Boxed 7 to 8 ft (heavy 

specimen) .... 5.00 

P. Tobira 
2 Vz inch pot .. .10 
Gallon cans ... .30 .25 
5 gallon cans 2 to 3 ft.... 1.25 
Balled 2 to 3 ft... 1.25 1.00 

(15) 



SUN NURSERIES 

10 100 
Rate Rate 

t. rr-, , • „ Each Each 
P. Tobira Variegata 

2 inch pot ... .10 
Gallon cans ..40 .35 
5 gallon cans 2 to 3 ft.. 1.25 
Balled 2 to 3 ft...._  1.50 
Balled 3 to 4 ft....    2.00 

P. Phillyraeoides (Weeping 
‘ Pittos) 
f 2 inch pot ....... .10 
; Gallon cans iy2 to 2 ft.30 .25 
r 5 gallon cans 3 to 4 ft. 1.00 
* 5 gallon cans 4 to 5 ft. 1.50 
t Tub 5 to 6 ft. (heavy)..... 3.50 

Boxed 6 to 7 ft (heavy). 5.00 

P. Rhombifolium 
Gallon cans 1 to 1 y2 ft.35 .30 
5 gallon cans 3 to 4 ft. 1.00 

. 5 gallon cans 4 to 5 ft... 1.25 
Balled 4 to 5 ft. 1.25 
Tub 5 to 6 ft. .. 2.50 

P. Undulatum 
2 inch pot .... .08 
Gallon cans . 30 .25 
5 gallon cans 3 ft. 1.00 
Tub 4 to 5 ft. 2.00 

PLUMBEGO 

P. Capensis 
2 inch pot .. .08 
Gallon cans 1 to 2 ft.30 .25 
5 gallon cans 4 to 5 ft. 1.00 

POLYGALA (Everblooming 
Shrub) 

P. Dalmaisiana 
2 inch pot ____ .12 
Gallon cans .  .35 .30 
Balled 2 to 2y2 ft.. 1.00 

PRUNUS 
P. Caroliniana 

5 gallon cans .  1.00 

P. Laurocerasus (English 
Laurel) 

Gallon cans .  .35 .30 
5 gallon cans 2 to 3 ft. 1.75 

P. Integrifolia (Catalina 
Cherry) 

2 inch pot .... .10 
Gallon cans __.... .35 .30 
5 gallon cans 2 to 3 ft. 1.25 
5 gallon cans 3 to 4 ft. 1.50 

P. Illicifolia (Calif. Cherry) 
2Y2 inch pot .. .12 
Gallon cans .  .35 .30 

POINCLANA (Caesalpinia) 

P. Gilliesi (Red Bird of 
Paradise) 

Gallon cans .   .40 .35 
5 gallon cans 3 to 4 ft. 1.50 

(16) 



Growers of Ornamentals fot the Trade 

10 100 
Rate Rate 
Each Each 

POIXSETTIA 
P. Red 

Gallon cans . .30 .25 
5 gallon cans . 1.00 

PYRACAXTHA (Crataegus) 
Evergreen Hawthorne 

P. Angustifolia 
2 inch pot .   .08 
Gallon cans 2 to 3 ft.. .25 .20 
5 gallon cans 4 to 5 ft.. 1.00 

P. Crenulata 
2 inch pot .. .08 
Gallon cans 2 to 3 ft—. .30 .25 
5 gallon cans 4 to 5 ft.. 1.00 

P. Lalandi (Red Berry) 
2 inch pot.  .08 
Gallon cans .  .30 .25 
5 gallon cans .... 1.25 
Tub .     1.50 

P. Yunnanensis 
2 inch pot .... .07 
Gallon cans ...’.. .30 .25 
5 gallon cans .  1.25 

PUNICA (Dwarf Flowering 
Pomegranat) 

P. Granatum Nana 
2 inch pot .... .08 
Gallon cans .   .30 .25 
5 gallon cans ... 1.25 
(Dwarfed old tree) 7 inches 

—Fern Pan .„. 1.25 to 2.50 

RAPHIOLEPIS 
R. Ovata (Japonica) 

2 inch pot .  .08 
Gallon cans . 30 .25 
5 gallon cans . 1.00 
2 inch pot (Hybrid)_ .10 
Gallon cans (Hybrid) .  .35 .30 
5 gallon cans (Hybrid)_ 1.50 

RHAMUNUS (Coffee Tree) 
R. Califonica 

Gallon cans .   .35 .30 

ROSEMARINUS (Rosemary) 
R. Officinalis 

2 inch pot .  .07 
Gallon can .    .25 

SOLLYA (Australian Blue Bell) 
S. Heterophylla 

2 inch pot.   .08 
Gallon cans _    .30 .25 
5 gallon cans .... 1.00 

SPARTIUM (See Genista) 

STREPTOSOLEX 
S. Jamesonii 

2 inch pot ... .08 
Gallon cans . 35 .30 
5 gallon cans ...... 1.25 

(17) 



SUN NURSERIES 

10 100 
Rate Rate 
Each Each 

TAMARIX 

T. Articulata (Alhel Tree or 
Evergreen Tamarix) 

Gallon cans _____ .30 .25 
5 gallon cans ..... 1.00 

TECOMA 

T. Capensis (Red Trumpet 
flower) 

Gallon cans ..... .30 .25 
5 gallon cans .... 1.25 

TEUCRIUM 

T. Fruticans 
Gallon cans ...... .35 .30 
5 gallon cans ... 1.00 

VERONICA 

V. Andersonii 
2 inch pot ... .07 
Gallon cans ..... .25 .20 

V. A. Variegata (Variegated 
Leaf) 

2y2 inch pot ... .07 
Gallon cans ... .30 .25 

V. Buxifolia 
2 inch pot ... 
Gallon cans .... .25 

.07 

V. Decussata 
2 inch pot _____ 
Gallon cans .„__ .25 

.07 

V. Imperialis 
2 inch pot ...... 
Gallon cans ... .25 

.07 

VIBURNUM 

V. Odoratissima 
Gallon cans .... .35 .30 
5 gallon cans 2 to 3 ft.. 1.25 

V. Sandankwa (Suspensa) 
2 inch pot ... .. .08 
Gallon cans ... .30 .25 
5 gallon cans .... 1.25 
Tub (heavy) .. 2.50 

V. Tinus (Laurustimus) 
2 y2 inch pot ... .08 
Gallon cans .... .30 .25 
5 gallon cans ..... 1.00 
Balled ___ 1.00 

DECIDUOUS TREES 

ACER (Maple) 

A. Dasycarpum (Silver Maple) 
5 gallon cans 6 to 8 ft. 1.00 

A. Platanoides (Norway Maples) 
5 gallon cans 7 to 8 ft. 1.00 

A. Schwedleri (Purple leaves) 
5 gallon cans 7 to 8 ft . 1.00 

(18) 



Growers of Ornamentals fot the Trade 

10 100 
Rate Rate 
Each Each 

BETURA 
B. Alba (White Birch) 

5 gallon cans 5 to 6 ft. 1.50 
5 gallon cans 6 to 8 ft.. 2.00 

B. Pendulas Gracilis (Cut 
leaves—Weeping Birch) 

5 gallon cans 5 to 6 ft... 2.00 
5 gallon cans 6 to 7 ft.. 2.50 
Tub 7 to 8 ft. ___ 3.50 

CATALPA 
C. Speciosa 

5 gallon cans 5 to 6 ft- .75 
5 gallon cans 6 to 7 ft_ 1.00 

C. Bungei 
5 gallon cans 6 to 7 ft_ 2.50 

Tub 7 to 8 ft.. 3.50 

FRAXINUS (Ash) 
F. Americana 

5 gallon cans 7 to 8 ft- 1.00 

F. Velutina (Arizona) 
5 gallon cans 6 to 7 ft- 1.00 

LIRIODENDRON 
L. Tuliperifera (Tulip Tree) 

5 gallon cans 4 to 5 ft.. 1.00 

MELIA (Umbrella Tree) 
M. Azadarch (Texas Umbrella) 

5 gallon cans 4 to 5 ft- 1.00 
Gallon cans 2 to 3 ft. _   .35 .30 
5 gallon cans 6 to 7 ft- 1.25 

MORUS (Mulberry) 
M. Alba Pendula (Teas Weeping) 

5 gallon cans 6 to 7 ft... 1.75 
Tub 7 to 8 ft.—__ 2.50 
Tub 7 to 8 ft. (heavy)... 3.50 

PLATANUS (Plane Trees) 
P. Orientalis (European 

Sycamore) 
5 gallon cans 5 to 6 ft_ 1.25 1.00 
5 gallon cans 6 to 7 ft_ 1.35 

P. Recemosus (Calif. 
Sycamore) 

5 gallon cans 4 to 5 ft_ 1.25 
5 gallon cans 5 to 6 ft.. 1.50 1.25 
5 gallon cans 6 to 7 ft. 1.75 

1*0 PULLS 
P. Nigrica (Lombardy) 

5 gallon cans 6 to 8 ft._. 1.00 
5 gallon cans 8 to 10 ft.. 1.25 

P. Tremula Pendula (Weeping 
Aspen) 

Tub 7 to 8 ft____ 3.00 

ROBINA (Locust) 
R. Psendacacia (Black Locust) 

5 gallon cans 6 to 8 ft.... 1.00 

R. Viscosa (Pink flower 
Locust) 

5 gallon cans 6 to 8 ft.. 1.25 

(19) 



SUN NURSERIES 

10 100 
Rate Rate 
Each Each 

SALIX (Willow) 

S. Babylonica (Weeping Willow) 
Bare root 6 to 8 ft,.... .50 
Bare root 8 to 10 ft.._ .70 
5 gallon cans 6 to 8 ft. 1.00 
5 gallon cans 8 to 10 ft.. 1.50 

ULMUS (Elm) 

U. Americana 
5 gallon cans 7 to 8 ft_ 1.00 

U. Pumila (Chinese Weeping Elm) 
Gallon cans 4 to 5 ft__ .35 
5 gallon cans 6 to 8 ft_ 1.70 
5 gallon cans 8 to 10 ft_ 2.25 
Tub 10 to 12 ft..3.50 to 7.50 

FLOWERING TREES AND SHRUBS 
ERYTHRINA 

W. Velutina (Coral Tree) 
Gallon cans... .35 
5 gallon cans___ 1.25 

CYDONIA (Japanese Flowering 
Quince) 

C. Japonica (Red) 
Gallon cans_____ .30 .25 
5 gallon cans 2 to 3 ft.. 1.25 
Balled 2 to 3 ft... 1.25 
Balled (heavy) 3 to 4 ft. 1.50 

C. Japonica 1 gallon can 
(Deep Red)..... .50 .35 

5 gallon cans (Deep Red)_ 1.50 
Balled (heavy) (Deep Red).. 2.00 

CRATAEGUS 

C. Oxyacantha (English 
Hawthorn) 

5 gallon cans 6 to 7 ft. 
Double Red and Pink... 1.50 

LAGERSTROEMIA (Crape Myrtle) 

L. Indica (Pink) 
Gallon cans 1 to 2 ft___ .35 .30 
Gallon cans 2 to 3 ft.... .40 .35 
5 gallon cans 3 to 4 ft. 1.25 
5 gallon cans 4 to 5 ft. 2.00 
5 gallon cans 5 to 6 ft..- 2.50 

L. Indica (Red) 
Gallon cans 1 to 2 ft.... .35 .30 
Gallon cans 2 to 3 ft... .50 .40 
5 gallon cans 3 to 4 ft.—. 1.50 
5 gallon cans 4 to 5 ft. ... 2.00 

PRUNES 

P. Japonica (Flowering Almond) 
5 gallon cans 3 to 4 ft. 

Double pink and Double 
White . 2.00 

(20! 



Growers of Ornamentals for the Trade 

10 100 
10 100 

Each Each 
P. Persica (Double Flowering 

Peach) (Double Pink, 
Double Red, Double White, 
Double Variegat) 

Bare root 4 to 6 ft. .75 
5 gallon cans 4 to 6 ft. 1.00 

P. Pissardi (Purple Leaved 
Plum) 

Bare root 4 to 6 ft..... .75 
5 gallon cans 4 to 6 ft. 1.25 

P. Mume (Double Pink Flower) 
5 gallon cans (3 years)__ 2.00 

PUNICA 
P. Granatum (Flowering 

Pomegranate) 

P. Double Scarlet 
Gallon cans 1 to 2 ft. .35 
5 gallon cans 3 to 4 ft.... 1.25 

P. Mme. Legrelle (Double 
Variegated Red and 
Yellow) 

Gallon cans 2 to 3 ft. (Red 
and Yellow)__  .35 

5 gallon cans 4 to 5 ft. (Red 
and Yellow)_   1.25 

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS 
BERBERIS 

B. Thumbergia 
Gallon cans__  .30 .25 

DEUTZIA 
D. Pride of Rochester 

Gallon cans__     .30 .25 
5 gallon cans..   1.00 

FORSYTHIA (Golden Bell) 
Gallon cans...25 

HYDRANGEA HORTENSIS 
2 inch pot___ .07 
Gallon cans...   .25 
5 gallon cans.    1.00 

LILAC COMMON (Purple and 
White) 

Gallon cans__    .30 .25 
5 gallon cans 3 to 4 ft. 1.00 
5 gallon cans 4 to 5 ft...... 1.50 

L. Grafled Varieties 
5 gallon cans.....1.25 to 2.00 ea. 

L. Persian (Cut Leaved) 
2 inch pot...... .07 
Gallon cans.   .30 .25 
5 gallon cans... 1.00 

LIPPIA CITRIODORA (Lemon 
Verbina) 

Gallon cans.   .30 .25 
5 gallon cans...... 1.00 

(21) 



SUN NURSERIES 

10 100 
Rate Rate 
Each Each 

KERRIA 
K. Japonica 

2 inch pot. 
Gallon cans. .25 

.07 

5 gallon cans... 1.00 

PHILADELPHUS (Mock Orange) 
P. Grandiflora 

2 inch pot... 
Gallon cans.... .25 

.07 

5 gallon cans 4 to 5 ft. 1.00 
P. Coronarius 

Gallon cans..._. .25 
5 gallon cans... 1.00 

PUNICA (Pomegranate) 
See Flowering Trees. 

SPIREA 
S. Anthony Waterer (Red 

Flower Spirea) 
2 inch pot_'..... .07 
Gallon cans 1 to iy2 ft. .30 .25 
5 gallon cans.... 1.00 

S. Reevesii (Double Bridal 
Wreath) 

2 inch pot..... .07 
Gallon cans...... .35 .30 
5 gallon cans.. 1.25 

s. Vanhouttei (Single Flower) 
2 inch pot____ .07 
Gallon cans.-..... .30 .25 
5 gallon cans.... 1.00 

s. Rosea 
Gallon cans.... .25 

TAMAIlIX AFRICANA 

2 inch pot... 
Gallon cans 2 to 3 ft...... .25 

.07 

5 gallon cans 4 to 6 ft.... 1.00 

T. Pentandura 
2 inch pot__ 
Gallon cans 2 to 3 ft. .30 

.07 

5 gallon cans 3 to 4 ft- 1.00 
5 gallon cans 4 to 6 ft- . 1.25 

VIBURNUM 

V. Opulus (Snowball) 
2y2 inch pot... .10 
Gallon cans 2 to 3 ft. 
5 gallon cans 3 to 4 ft. 1.00 

.35 

5 gallon cans 4 to 5 ft. 1.25 

WEIGELIA 
W. Rosea 

2 inch pot.... 
Gallon cans____ .25 

.07 

5 gallon cans.... . 1.00 

W. Rosea Variegata 
2 inch pot...... 
Gallon cans... .25 

.07 

5 gallon cans.... . 1.00 

(22) 



Growers of Ornamentals for the Trade 

10 100 
Rate Rate 
Each Each 

BAMBOOS AND GRASSES 
15 AMBUS A 

B. Aurea (Japanese Dwarf 
Bamboo) 

Gallon cans..... .35 
5 gallon cans 4 to 5 ft. 1.25 

5 gallon cans 4 to 5 ft. 
(Bushes) .  1.50 

B. Argenteo Striata (Dwarf 
Varigata) 

Gallon cans__   .50 

B. Bambusoides (for Flower 
Sticks) 
Gallon cans.  .25 
5 gallon cans...   1.00 

B. Dendrocalamus Latiflorns 
(Japanese Giant Bamboo) 

One stock 5 gallon cans_ 2.00 
2 to 5 stocks Balled or Boxed 3.00 to 7.50 ea. 

B. Japonica or Metake 
One stock 5 gallon cans... 1.25 
2 to 3 stocks, balled or tub.... 2.50 to 3.50 ea. 

B. Kumasasa (Sasa) 

B. Bungo (For Ground Cover) 
Gallon cans.  50 

B. Nigra (Black Bamboo) 
5 gallon cans 2 to 5 ft__ 1.50 to 2.50 ea. 

CORTADERIA (Pampas Grass) 
C. Argentea (White Plumes) 

Gallon cans..  .30 .25 
5 gallon cans__ 1.00 

C. Roi des Rosea (Pink) 
Gallon cans__ .30 .25 
5 gallon cans...__ 1.00 

EQUISETUM JAPONICUM 
Gallon cans..    .25 

MISCANTHUS (Eulalia Japonica) 
M. Sinensis Yariegata 

Gallon cans.    .25 
5 gallon cans.    1.00 

PENNISETUM (Fountain Grass) 
P. Hybridum Henkelianum 

(Crimson Fountain Grass) 
Gallon cans.—.35 

PHORMIUM (New Zealand Flax) 
P. Tenax 

Gallon cans.   .35 .30 
5 gallon cans.    1.25 1.00 
Balled heavy clamp.2.00 to 3.50 ea. 

P. Tenax Variegatum 
Gallon cans...    .50 .40 
5 gallon cans...  1.50 1.25 
Balled clamp.2.50 to 4.00 ea. 

PAPYRUS 
P. Antiquorum 

Gallon cans. .25 
5 gallon cans...   1.00 

(23) 



SUN NURSERIES 

10 100 
Rate Rate 
Each Each 

PANIC UM 
P. Palmifolius (Palm 

Leaved Grass) 
Gallon cans..30 

SYPERUS (Umbrella Plants) 
Gallon cans. .20 
5 gallon cans.85 

PALMS AND DRECAENAS 
cocos 

C. Plumosa 
2y2 inch. pot..... .15 
Gallon cans iy2 to 2 ft. .50 
Balled 5 to 6 ft... 5.00 
Balled 6 to 7 ft. 7.50 

CHAMAEROPES EXCELSA 
Gallon cans..35 .30 

DRECAENAS 
D. Indivisa 

2 inch pot... .07 
Gallon cans.   .30 .25 
5 gallon cans 3 to 4 ft.—. 1.00 
5 gallon cans 4 to 5 ft. 1.25 
Balled 5 to 6 ft.... 1.50 
Balled 6 to 7 ft. 2.50 
Balled 7 to 8 ft. 3.75 
Boxed 8 to 10 ft. 6.50 

D. Majoa 
Gallon cans..... 35 
Balled 3 to 4 ft. 1.00 
Tub 4 to 5 ft. (specimen). 1.75 

PHOENIX 
P. Canariensis (3 years old) 

2 y2 inch pot... .07 
Gallon cans 1 to 1 y2 ft. .30 .25 
Gallon cans 1 y2 to 2 ft. .35 .30 
5 gallon cans 3 to 4 ft.... 1.50 
Tubs 5 to 6 ft.2.00 to 3.50 ea. 

WASHINGTONIA ROBUSTA 
2 inch pot..... .07 
Gallon cans.w.35 
Balled 3 to 4 ft.... 1.25 
Balled 4 to 5 ft. 2.00 
Tub 5 to 6 ft. (heavy).2.50 to 5.00 ea. 

YUCCA 
Y. Pendula 

2y2 inch pot...10 .08 
5 gallon cans 2 to 3 ft. 1.00 
Balled 3 to 4 ft... 1.50 

ROSE BUSHES ASSORTED 
VARIETIES 

Gallon cans. 35c to 50c ea. 
5 gallon cans... 1.00 

R. Climbing Assorted 
Gallon cans... 35c to 50c ea. 
5 gallon cans......1.00 to 2.00 ea. 

(24) 



Growers of Ornamentals fot the Trade 

VINES AND CLIMBING PLANTS 
10 100 

Rate Rate 
Each Each 

AMPELOPSIS 

A. Striata Sempervirens 
(Evergreen Boston Ivy) 

2 inch pot. .10 .07 
Gallon cans.   .25 

A. Quinquefolia (Virginia 
Creeper or Wood Vine) 

2 inch pot. .07 
Gallon cans.... .80 .25 

A. Veitchi (Boston Ivy or 
Japanese Ivy) 

2 ineh pot. .07 
Gallon cans.... .30 .25 

ANTIGONON (Rosa de Montana) 

A. Septopus (Queen’s Wreath) 
Gallon cans. .50 

COPA DE ORO (Cup of Gold) 
Gallon cans... .50 
5 gallon cans. 1.50 

BIGNONIA 

B. Cherere (Red Trumpet Vine) 
Gallon cans. .50 
5 gallon cans.. 1.50 

B. Radicans (Trumpet Vine) 
Bare root 2 years.   .20 .15 
Gallon cans 2 to 3 ft. .30 .25 

B. Tweediana (Lemon yellow) 
2 y2 inch pot. .08 
Gallon cans.  .30 .25 

B. Venusta (Orange) 
Gallon cans... .35 
Gallon cans 2 to 3 ft. .50 
5 gallon cans 5 to 6 ft. 1.50 

B. Violasea 
Gallon cans... .35 
5 gallon cans. 1.25 

BOUGAINVILLEA 
B. Braziliensis (Large Flowers) 

Gallon cans..   .50 
5 gallon cans.. 1.50 to 3.00 ea. 

B. Crimson Lake (Panama) 
1 gallon cans 3 to 4 ft. 1.25 
5 gallon cans.    2.00 and up 

B. Glabra Sanderiana 
Gallon cans. .35 
5 gallon cans. 1.50 

FICUS REPENS (Climbing Rubber) 
2 inch pot... .08 
4 inch pot........ .20 .20 

GELSEMIUM 
G. Sempervirens 

Gallon cans.35 
5 gallon cans.  1.25 

(25) 



SUN NURSERIES 

10 100 
Rate Rate 
Each Each 

HEDERA 
H. Helix (English Ivy) 

2 inch pot--_...... .06 
Gallon cans 2 to 3 ft... .80 .25 

JASMINUM 
J. Grandiflorum (White) 

Gallon cans..     .35 

J. Officinale (White) 
Gallon cans..... .80 .25 

J. Primulinum (Double Yellow) 
Pot .... .07 
Gallon cans..  .30 .25 
5 gallon cans____ 1.00 

J. Revoltum (Everbloom Yellow) 
Gallon cans.    .30 .25 
5 gallon cans.   1.00 
5 gallon cans (Heavy)_ 1.50 

LANTANA 

L. Sellowiana (Trailing) 
2 inch pot.... .06 
Gallon cans.. 30 .25 

LONICERA (HONEYSUCKLE) 

L. Chinensis Aurea 
Gallon cans_ _   .30 .25 

L. Japonica Halliana 
2 inch pot.... .07 
Gallon cans 3 ft.  .30 .25 

L. Punicea (Red Flower) 
2 y2 inch pot.„__ .15 
Gallon cans...    .35 .30 
5 gallon cans..  1.25 

MEXICAN PRIMROSE 
(Fine Pink Flower Vine) 

2 inch pot....... .07 

MUEHLENBECKIA (Wire Vine) 
M. Complexa 

2 inch pot.. .07 
Gallon cans__  .25 

PHIIA DELPHI S SEMPER VIRENS 

(Climbing Evergreen 
Syringer) 

2 inch pot.... .08 
Gallon cans 2 to 3 ft___ .35 
5 gallon cans.. 1.00 

PLAMBEGO CARPENSIS 
2 inch pot...-. .08 
Gallon cans. .30 .25 

RYN CHOSPERNUM 
Gallon cans.    .50 

STREPTOSOLEN JEMESONI 
2 inch pot--... .08 
Gallon cans...   .30 .25 
5 gallon cans.   1.00 

(26) 



Growers of Ornamentals fot the Trade 

10 100 
Rate Rate 
Each Each 

SOLLYA HETEROPHILLA 

(Australian Blue Bell) 
2 inch pot. .08 
Gallon cans..   .30 .25 
5 gallon cans.1.00 

TACSONLA 
T. Ignea (Red Passion Vine) 

3 inch pot....  .25 

T. Jemesonii (Pink) 
4 inch pot_    .25 .20 

T. Mollissima (Pink) 
4 inch pot..—. .25 .20 

T. Manicata (Scarlet).  .35 .30 

TECOMA 
T. Australis (Creamy White) 

Gallon cans.   .35 
5 gallon cans... 1.00 

T. Carpensis (Orange) 
Gallon cans...   .30 .25 
5 gallon cans..  1.25 

T. Mackeni (Pink) 

TRAILING STRAWBERRY 
(Ground Cover) 

Bare root___ .02 
2 inch pot.. .05 
Plat .—•....I  1.50 

VINCA 
V. Major 

2 inch pot_ .07 .06 
2 inch pot varigate.__ .07 .06 

VTTTADIXIA (Erigeron Mucronatus) 
(Baby Marguerte) 

2 inch pot.   .06 .05 

WISTARIA 
W. Chinensis (Purple) Grafted 

Gallon cans 2 to 4 ft.. .50 
5 gallon cans 5 to 6 ft_ 1.25 

W. c. (White) Grafted.. .50 
Gallon cans 2 to 4 ft. 

5 gallon cans 5 to 6 ft_ 1.25 1.00 

W. Multijuga (Purple) 
Long Flower 

Gallon cans 2 to 4 ft. .50 
5 gallon cans 5 to 6 ft__ 1.25 1.00 

W. m. (Pink) 

5 gallon cans 6 to 7 ft. 2.50 

W. m. Double Purple .. 

5 gallon cans 6 to 7 ft. 2.50 

BORDER, BEDDING AND HEDGES 
AGATHEA (Blue Marguerete) 

A. Coelestis 
2 inch pot-_____ .07 .06 

A. Coelestis (Double Flowering) 
2 inch pot.. .08 .07 

(27) 



SUN NURSERIES 

10 100 
Rate Rate 
Each Each 

ARMERIA (Sea Pink) 
A. Rosea 

Flat ..      1.25 

ASTER 
A. Chine Mixed 

Flat ..   1.25 
Flat (Separate Color). 1.50 

BEGONIA 
B. Vernon 

2 y2 inch pot.-__ .07 .06 
3 inch pot..  .12 .10 
Flat _    2.00 

B. Luminosa 
Flat .    2.00 
2 y2 inch pot..    .08 .07 
3 inch pot__   .12 .10 

BUXUS (Boxwood) 
B. Japonica 

Flat ..    2.00 
2 inch pot...  .08 .07 
Balled 1 to 2 ft. (Bed 

Growing) .   .20 .15 

CAMPANULA (Canterbury Bells) 
Flat .    1.25 
2 inch pot..... .06 

CALENDULA (Pot Marigold) 
C. Officinalis 

Flat .     1.25 

COREOPSIS 
C. Lanceolata 

Flat .    1.25 
2 inch pot....„... .07 

CUPHEA 
C. Hyssopifolia 

Flat .     2.50 
2 inch pot......   .07 .06 

CARNATION (Cutting) 
C. White, Red and Pink 

Flat ..    3.00 

OPPRESSES (Cypress) 
C. Arizonica (Arizona Cypress) 

Flat 8 to 10 inches. 2.00 

C. Macrocarpa (Monterey) 
Flat 8 to 12 inches.  1.25 1.00 

CENTAUREA 
C. Candidissima (Dusty Miller) 

Flat . 1.50 

DELPHINIUM (Lardkspur) 
D. Bella Donna (Mixed) 

Flat .       1.75 
2 inch pot.-----.. .07 .06 
4 inch pot or gallon cans_ .15 

DIGITALIS (Fox Glove) 
D. Monstrosa (Mixed) 

Flat .-.    1.50 
2 inch pot.  07 

(28) 



Growers of Ornamental for the Trade 

10 100 
Rate Rate 
Each Each 

ECHEVELIA (Hen and Chickens) .05 

GEUM 
G. Mrs. Bradshaw (Red) 

Flat .   1.50 
2 inch pot.   .07 

G. Lady Stratheden 
(New Yellow) 

Flat .... 2.00 

GAZAXLA 
G. Yellow and Orange 

Flat ..... 1.25 1.00 

GAILLARDIA 
G. Grandiflora 

Flat ___- 1.25 
2 inch pot._   .08 

HELIOTROPES 
H. Dark Purple (Cutting) 

2 inch pot.    .10 
Gallon cans..   .25 

HOLLYHOCKS 
H. Mixed 

Flat .     2.00 
2y2 inch pot... .08 
4 inch pot__    .20 
Large Clamp..  .30 

IVY GERANIUM 
I. Pink 

2 inch pot.....    07 .06 

LAVENDER 
L. English 

Gallon cans__   .25 

LIGUSTRUM (See Page No. 
or Evergreen Shrub) 

LIPPL1 
L. Repens (For Lawns) 

Flat . 1.25 1.00 

LOBELIA 
L. Compacta 

Flat ..     1.25 

MESEMBRYANTHEMUN 
(Ice Plants) 

M. Roseum 
Flat .   1.25 1.00 

M. Spectabris 
Flat .      1.25 1.00 

MARGUERETE (Daisy) 
M. Single ^Yhite 

2 inch pot.   .06 .05 
2 inch pot (Yellow)....06 .05 

MARIGOLD 
M. African (Yellow and Orange) 

Flat .;. 1.25 

MYRTUS (See Evergreen Shrubs) 

NERTERA (Bead Plant) 
N. Depressa (Dense Mats) 

Flat . 1.50 

(29) 



SUN NURSERIES 

10 100 
Rate Rate 
Each Each 

PANSY (Flat Grown Mixed) 

Flat .. 1.50 

PEXTSTEMOX (Mixed) 
Flat ... 

P. Red (Short Grown) 
2 inch pot_ 

PETUNIA 
P. Common Single 

Flat ...... 

P. Giant California (Ruffled) 
Flat ... 

P. Double (White and 
Purple Varaigate) 

2 y2 inch pot__ 
Gallon can.... 

PHLOX 
P. Grandiflora (Seedling Mixed) 

Flat .....-.. 1.25 
P. Perennial Assorted Colors 

3 inch pot.... .15 

1.25 

1.50 

.12 .10 

.20 

1.50 

.07 

SALVIA 
S. Splendens 

Flat ..-. 2.00 

S. Greggi (Red) 
2 inch pot.. .07 

S. Leucantha Blue 
Gallon cans....... .20 

SAXTOLIXA 
S. Chamaecyparissus (Blue 

Border) 
Flat _.. 1.50 

SHASTA DAISY 
Flat _____ 1.50 

STOCKS 
S. Mixed 

Flat  ... 1.25 

S. Separate Color 
Flat ____ 1.50 

STATICE 
S. Perezi (Everlasting) 
Flat .. 
2 inch pot__ 
Gallon cans... 

SNAP-DRAGONS 

S. Mixed colors 
Flat ...... 

S. Separate color 
Flat __ 

VERBENA 
V. Mixed colors 

Flat ...:. 1.25 

V. Separate colors 
Flat ...—.. 1.50 

1.25 

1.50 

2.00 
.07 
.25 .20 

(30) 



Growers of Ornamentals for the Trade 

VIOLET 
V. Princess 

Flat . 
2 inch pot 

ZINNIA 
Z. Mixed colors 

Flat __ 

10 
Rate 
Each 

2.00 

1.25 

MISCELLANEOUS 
AGAPAXTHUS 

A. Unbellatus (Blue Lily) 
Gallon cans....:_ .30 

AGAVA (Century Plant) 
A. Assorted Varieties 

3 inch pot_  .15 
Gallon cans...... .35 

ALOCASIA 
3 inch pot_ .25 
Gallon cans_ .50 
Tub _     3.50 
Tub (Heavy) _  7.50 

ALOE 
A. Assorted Varieties 

3 inch pot.... 
Gallon cans_ 

ASPIDISTRA 
A. Lurida 

3 inch to 10 inch pot 
7%c a leaf_ 

BILLBERGIA 
Gallon cans.. 

(ALA 1)1 IM 
C. Esculentum (Elephant Ear) 

Gallon cans_ 
5 gallon cans_ 

CEREUS 
C. Assorted Varieties _ 10c up 

DAPHNE 
D. Odora (Pink Flower) 

9 inch pot___ 
10 inch pot.... 

FERNS 
F. Asparagus Plumosus 

2% inch pot_ 
Gallon cans_ 
7 inch pot__ 
Clamp ___ 

F. Asparagus Sprengeri 
Flat .... 
3 inch pot...__ 
Balled .... 

F. Cyrtomium (Holly Fern) 
2% inch pot..    .10 
4 inch pot_ .25 
Gallon cans__   .35 
3 gallon cans_ 1.00 

2.00 
.10 
.30 

.10 

.25 

.50 

.35 

3.00 
3.50 

.25 

1.00 

.20 

.35 

100 
Rate 
Each 

.05 

.25 

.07 

to 2.50 

(31) 



SUN NURSERIES 

F. Nephrolepis Exltata 
(Sword Fern) 

2y2 inch pot. 

10 100 
Rate Rate 
Each Each 

.10 
4 inch pot. .20 

F. Peteris Tremula (Breack 
Fern) 

Gallon cans... .35 .30 
F. Woodwaria 

Gallon cans. .35 
5 gallon cans... 1.00 

FRUIT 
We handle assorted fruit 
trees and Citrus fruit trees. 
Offering at the lowest price. 

HEDYCHIUM 
H. Gardnerianum (Ginger Lily) 

Fragrant 
Gallon cans ____ .35 

HEMEROCALLIS (Day Lily) 
Gallon cans .... .25 

MUSA (Banana) 
M. Ensete (Abyssinian Banana) 

Gallon cans .... .30 
5 gallon cans.. 1.00 
Tub ... 2.00 

M. Orinoco (Edible Banana) 
5 gallon cans.... 1.00 to 5.00 ea. 

PHORMIUM (New Zealand Flax) 
Green and varigated. See 

Bamboos and Grass 

SEDUM (Assorted at Low Price) 

STRELITZIA 
S. Nicolai 

5 gallon cans 3 to 4 ft. 3.50 ea. 

VELVET GRASS (for lawn) 
V. Korean 

Flat ... 1.25 1.00 

(£2) 



INDEX 
Coniferous 

Evergreen Trees 
PAGE 

Araucaria. 1 
Cedrus . 1 
Chamaeyparis ... 1 
Cryptomeria .... 1 
Cupressus. 1 
Juniperus.2 
Libocedrus. 3 
Pinus.3 
Podocarpus. 3 
Sequoia.3 
Thuya.4 
Thuyopsis.4 

Broad-Leaved 
Evergreen Trees 

Acacia. 4 
Albizzia.4 
Bauhinia. 4 
Camphora. 5 
Casuarina.5 
Ceratonia. 5 
Eucalyptus .... 5 
Grevillea. 6 
Jacaranda.6 
Quercus. 6 
Schinus Molle ... 6 
Sterculia. 6 
Umbellularia ... 6 

Evergreen Shrubs 
Abelia.. 6 
Arbutus.6 
Aucuba. 6 
Berberis. 7 
Buddleia.7 
Buxus.. 7 
Callistemon .... 7 
Cassia.7 
Carissa. 8 
Ceanothus.8 
Cestrum.8 
Choisya. 8 
Chorizema.8 
Cistus.8 
Coprosmo.8 
Coronilla. 8 
Cotoneaster ..... 8 
Diosma. 9 
Duranta.9 
Elaeagnus.9 
Erica.9 
Escallonia.10 
Eugenia.10 
Euonymus.10 
Fabiana.11 
Feijoa.11 
Fuchsia ...... 11 
Fatsia.11 
Genista.11 
Grevillea.11 
Guava.12 
Hakea.12 
Hibiscus.12 
Hypericum.12 
Ilex.12 
Jasminum.12 
Lantana.12 

Laurus.13 
Leonotis.13 
Leptospemun ... 13 
Ligustrum.13 
Lonicera.13 
Lippia.13 
Mahonia.14 
Meladeuca .... 14 
Myrtus.14 
Nandina.14 
Nerium.14 
Osmanthus .... IS 
Photinia.15 
Piltosporum .... 15 
Plumbego.16 
Polygala.16 
Prunus.16 
Poinciana.16 

PAGE 
Poinsettia.17 
Pyracantha.17 
Punica . ..17 
Raphiolepsis .... 17 
Rhamunus.17 
Rosemarinus .... 17 
Sollya.17 
Spartium.17 
Streptosolen .... 17 
Tamarix.18 
Tecoma.18 
Teucrium.18 
Veronica.18 
Viburnum.18 

Deciduous Trees 
Acer.18 
Betura.19 
Catalpa.19 
Fraxinus.19 
Liriodendron ... 19 
Melia.19 
Morus.19 
Platanus.19 
Populus.19 
Robina.19 
Salix.20 
Ulmus.20 

Flowering Trees 
and Shrubs 

Erythrina.20 
Cydonia.20 
Crataegus.20 
Lagerstroemina . . 20 
Prunus.20 
Punica.21 

Deciduous Shrubs 
Berberis.21 
Deutzia.21 
Forsythia.21 
Hydrangea.21 
Lilac, common ... 21 
Lippia Citriodora . 21 
Kerria.22 
Philadelplius .... 22 
Punica.22 
Spirea ....... 22 
Tamarix Africana 22 
Viburnum.22 
Weigelia.22 

Bamboos 
and Grasses 

Bambusa.23 
Cortaderia.23 
Equisetum 

Japonicum .... 23 
Miscanthus .... 23 
Pennisetum .... 23 
Phormium.23 
Papyrus.23 
Panicum.24 
Syperus.24 

Palms and 
Dreeaenas 

Cocos.24 
Chamaeropes 

Excelsa.24 
Dreeaenas.24 
Phoenix.24 
Washingtonia 

Robusta.24 
Yucca.24 
Rose Bushes, 

Asstd. Varieties 24 
Vines and 

Climbing Plants 
Ampelopsis .... 25 
Antigonon.25 
Copa de Oro .... 25 
Bignonia.25 
Bougainvillea ... 25 
Ficus Repens ... 25 
Gelsemium.25 
Hedera.26 
Jasminum . . ^ . 26 
Lantana.26 

PAGE 
Lonicera 

(Honeysuckle) . 26 
Mexican Primrose 26 
Muehlenbeckia . . 26 
Philadelplius 

Sempervirens . . 26 
Plambego 

Carpensis .... 26 
Rynchospernum . . 26 

Streptosolen 
Jemesoni .... 26 

Sollya 
Heterophilla . . 27 

Tacsonia.27 
Tecoma.27 

Trailing 
Strawberry ... 27 

Vinca.27 
Vittadinia.27 
Wistaria.27 

Border, Bedding 
and Hedges 

Agathea.27 
Armeria.28 
Aster.28 
Begonia.28 
Buxus.28 
Campanula.28 
Calendula.28 
Coreopsis.28 
Cuphea.28 
Carnation.28 
Cupressus.28 
Centaurea.28 
Delphinium .... 28 
Digitalis.28 
Echevelia.29 
Geum.29 
Gazania.29 
Gaillardia.29 
Heliotropes .... 29 
Holl hocks .... 29 
Ivy Geranium ... 29 
Lavender.29 
Ligustrum.29 
Lippia.29 
Lobelia.29 
Mesembryan- 
themum.29 

Marguerete .... 29 
Marigold.29 
Myrtus.29 
Nertera.29 
Pansy.30 
Pentstemon .... 30 
Petunia.30 
Phlox.30 
Salvia.30 
Santolina.30 
Shasta Daisy ... 30 
Stocks.30 
Statice.30 
Snap-Dragons ... 30 
Verbena.30 
Violet.31 
Zinnia.31 

Miscellaneous 
Agapanthus .... 31 
Agava.31 
Alocasia.31 
Aloe ..31 
Aspidistra.31 
Billbergia.31 
Caladium.31 
Cereus.31 
Daphne.31 
Ferns.31 
Fruit.32 
Hed.ychium .... 32 
Hemerocallis ... 32 
Musa.32 
Phormium.32 
Sedum.32 
Strelitzia.32 
Velvet Grass .... 32 




